5.3.2 	Any winnings less than R50,000 may be validated 

and claimed from ITHUBA’s participating National 	

Lottery retailers.  Any winnings in excess of R50,000 	

(Fifty Thousand Rand) may be validated and claimed 

at any of ITHUBA’s offices nationwide.

5.4	 Winners have a claim period of 365 (three hundred 	

and sixty five) days from the date of the draw of that 

RAFFLE game in which to claim their prize.

6. PRIVACY POLICY - RAFFLE

6.1.   In the event of a cash prize of R50,000 or more, 	

ITHUBA may use the participant’s name and picture 

in public communications made by ITHUBA